

Special Case(POCSO)-53/2025(CIS-44/2025)

CNR NO WBBB050009582025

Order No.06

20.11.2025.

Today is fixed for production.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Accused person namely Motahar Sk @ Asraful Sk is produced from J/C.

He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Charge sheet received on 18-11-2025 and be tagged with this record.

Copy served.

No step taken by either party in view of resolution adopted by local Bar for not to attend Judicial proceeding due to sudden demise of one of their colleague.

In this circumstances case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 09-12-2025 for production and charge.

Sd/-

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat  
JO CODE -WB00885