

Special Case(POCSO)-53/2025(CIS-44/2025)

CNR NO-WBBB050009582025

Order No.07

09.12.2025.

Today is fixed for production and charge.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Accused person namely Motahar Sk @ Asraful Sk is produced from J/C.

He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Motahar Sk @ Asraful Sk.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

Ld. P.O is leave on duty, Ld. A.D.J, F.T.C, Rampurhat in-charge of the Court of the Ld. A.D.J, Rampurhat.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 22-12-2025 for production and charge.

Sd/-

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00988

In-Charge