

Sessions Case-53 of 2025 (CIS-44 of 2025)
CNR NO WBBB050009582025

Order No.09

20.04.2026

Today is fixed for examination of the accused person u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Sole accused person on bail namely Motahar Sk @ Asraful Sk is present before the court and file hazira.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

The accused person is examined u/s 313 of Cr.p.c and discharged.

To 30-04-2026 for argument and if possible delivery of judgment.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885